• Revised Permanent Electrical and Communications Easement ( Attachment B) 

RESOURCE/FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
Sound Transit will compensate the City for the necessary temporary and permanent 
easements for work within the northern ten (10) feet of Twin Ponds Park in the amount 
of twenty-six thousand two hundred dollars and zero cents ($26,200). This total includes 

$19,900 for the permanent easement and $6,300 for the TCE. This revenue is not 
budgeted at this time. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that Council authorize the City Manager to execute the revised Twin 
Ponds Park Temporary Construction Easement and revised Permanent Electrical and

[...]

to determine that only one TCE is needed along with the permanent easement 

The monetary compensation offered by Sound Transit for the 12-month TCE and the 
10-foot wide permanent easement over the northern portion of Twin Ponds Park is a 
total of twenty-six thousand two hundred dollars ($26,200.00). As Council will recall, the 
total preliminary compensation for these easements was $46,100.00.  While the current 
compensation is substantially less, the previous estimate was made by City staff based 
on available appraisals for two other City parks and a previous preliminary estimate for

[...]

Easement Area, so long as Grantor’s use does not interfere with Grantee’s use of the 
Easement Area. Any other use is subject to written approval by Grantee, which approval may 
not be unreasonably withheld. 

5. Payment for Easement.  Grantee will pay Grantor Nineteen Thousand Nine 

Hundred and 00/100th Dollars ($19,900.00) upon recording of this Easement. 

6. Representations and Indemnifications. Grantee will exercise its rights under 
this Easement in accordance with the requirements of all applicable statutes, orders, rules and 
regulations of any public authority having jurisdiction.